NORTHERN New Mexico College

Northern New Mexico College Graduate Survey - CUP 2017

1. Please rate your satisfaction with NNMC regarding Curriculum and Instruction:

Answer Options (1) Very Satisfied
Quality of instruction in your major 45%
Quality of instruction outside your major 31%
Quality of academic advising 53%
Availability of courses in you major 32%
Quality of intellectual challenge of your 53%
program

(2) Satisfied

45%
53%
29%
31%

39%

2. Please rate your satisfaction with Northern regarding Student Support:

Answer Options (1) Very Satisfied
Adequacy of financial assistance ($) 32%
Quqll_ty of career counseling and 329
advising

32%

Contact with faculty outside of class
Adequacy of laboratories and

) 33%

equipment
Adequacy of library facilities 32%
32%

Adequacy of computer facilities

3. Please rate your satisfaction with Northern regarding an Overall Assessment:

Answer Options (1) Very Satisfied
Value of your education, relative to cost 32%
Your sense of community on campus 32%
Your preparation for work or graduate n

33%
school
Your satisfaction with your college 339
experience ?

(2) Satisfied

45%
45%

45%
46%
45%
45%

(2) Satisfied

56%
50%

62%

51%

“4)
(3) Very
Dissatisfied  Dissatis
fied
8% 2%
11% 2%
11% 6%
21% 16%
5% 3%
answered question
skipped question
4)
(3) Very
Dissatisfied  Dissatis
fied
6% 6%
6% 6%
6% 6%
7% 7%
6% 6%
6% R
answered question
skipped question
(4)
(3) Very
Dissatisfied  Dissatis
fied
10% 2%
13% 5%
3% 3%
7% 7%
answered question

skipped question

Response

Count

62
60
62
62

62

62

Response

Count

62
62

62
61
62
62

62

Response

Count

62
62

61

61

62



4. Your major(s):
Answer Options

answered question
skipped question
Response .
Text Categories
Accounting

Accounting and Project Management
Auto body and self-design major
BAIS psychology

Biology, Chemistry, and Mathematics
Business Administration and
Management

Criminal Justice

Education

Electrical Technology
Electromechanical Engineering
Environmental Science

Fdma | wanted liberal arts too
Information Engineering Technology
Liberal Arts

Mathematics

Music

Nursing

OFFICE ADMINISTRATION
Project Management
Psychology

Pueblo Indian Studies
Radiation Protection

RN to BSN

Substance abuse counseling

Response Count
61
61
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5. If you had to do it over again, would you attend Northern?

Answer Options

Yes
No

Response Percent

82.0%
18.0%

answered question
skipped question

Response

Count
50
11

6. If you had to do it over again, would you choose the same major?

Answer Options

Yes
No

Response Percent

83.9%
16.1%

answered question
skipped question

Response

Count
52
10

62
0



7. What's next? Choose one or more of the following options:

. Response

Answer Options Response Percent Cgunt

Graduate school 57.7% 30

Seek job 46.2% 24

Already have job in my field 38.5% 20

Teacher (K-12) 3.8% 2

Seek job in another field 3.8% 2

Military 1.9% 1

Other (please specify) 13
answered question 52

skipped question 10

Other

(please Categories

specify) N=multiple answers

Bachelor's Degree 8

Higher education 4

Work/promotion 3

Uncertain 1

8. Will you be staying in New Mexico after graduation?

Answer Options Response Percent R%sponse

ount

Yes 85.5% 53

No 14.5% 9
answered question 62

skipped question 0

9. Please comment on any aspect of your collegiate experience that you felt was a particular strength or a
particular weakness in the areas of curriculum, instruction, academic support or your overall college
experience.

Response Text

Strengths

1. A big support that | feel is a strength is my adviser, he really helped me and guided me on the path that |
needed to Graduate. | would also like to say Thank you to all of my professors that have truly helped my
succeed.

2. A particular strength was all of the courses | needed were offered online. The instructors were very
reasonable and didn't give overwhelming assignments, and always allowed plenty of time to complete
assignments. They gave feedback in a short amount of time and were always willing to help.

3. All staff members were super-supportive and helpful to me while | obtained my degree.

4. The instructors were strengths alongside of the community/comradeship of student life.

5. The sense of community was incredible.

6. | was very satisfied with the one-time graduation fee. Thank you.



Weaknesses

1.

2.

The equipment and technology was a weakness.

| wish the tuition wouldn't had been so high, compared to previous years.

There needs to be improvement in student life and activities.

There are very few student services available.

In my opinion, the staff at NNMC could be more supportive of the students’ activities.

| came to feel that the facilities were unreliable. I'd show up to the library or bookstore during regular
hours and find a note on the door saying they are closed. I'd show up for class and we'd wait as a

group outside the building until someone would come to unlock the doors. Sometimes we waited a
long time.



