NORTHERN New Mexico College



Northern New Mexico College Graduate Survey - CUP 2017

1. Please rate your satisfaction with NNMC regarding Curriculum and Instruction:

Answer Options	(1) Very Satisfied	(2) Satisfied	(3) Dissatisfied	(4) Very Dissatis fied	Response Count
Quality of instruction in your major	45%	45%	8%	2%	62
Quality of instruction outside your major	31%	53%	11%	2%	60
Quality of academic advising	53%	29%	11%	6%	62
Availability of courses in you major	32%	31%	21%	16%	62
Quality of intellectual challenge of your program	53%	39%	5%	3%	62
			answered	d question	62
			skipped	d question	0

2. Please rate your satisfaction with Northern regarding Student Support:

Answer Options	(1) Very Satisfied	(2) Satisfied	(3) Dissatisfied	(4) Very Dissatis fied	Response Count
Adequacy of financial assistance (\$)	32%	45%	6%	6%	62
Quality of career counseling and advising	32%	45%	6%	6%	62
Contact with faculty outside of class	32%	45%	6%	6%	62
Adequacy of laboratories and equipment	33%	46%	7%	7%	61
Adequacy of library facilities	32%	45%	6%	6%	62
Adequacy of computer facilities	32%	45%	6%	6%	62
			answered question		62
			skippe	d question	0

3. Please rate your satisfaction with Northern regarding an Overall Assessment:

Answer Options	(1) Very Satisfied	(2) Satisfied	(3) Dissatisfied	(4) Very Dissatis fied	Response Count
Value of your education, relative to cost	32%	56%	10%	2%	62
Your sense of community on campus	32%	50%	13%	5%	62
Your preparation for work or graduate school	33%	62%	3%	3%	61
Your satisfaction with your college experience	33%	51%	7%	7%	61
			answered	d question	62
			skippe	d question	0

4. Your major(s):	
Answer Options	Response Count
	61
answered question	61
skipped question	1
Response Categories	
Accounting	2
Accounting and Project Management	3
Auto body and self-design major	1
BAIS psychology	1
Biology, Chemistry, and Mathematics Business Administration and	1
Management	11
Criminal Justice	1
Education	6
Electrical Technology	3
Electromechanical Engineering	3
Environmental Science	2
Fdma I wanted liberal arts too	1
Information Engineering Technology	4
Liberal Arts	1
Mathematics	2
Music	1
Nursing	6
OFFICE ADMINISTRATION	1
Project Management	1
Psychology	4
Pueblo Indian Studies	1
Radiation Protection	2
RN to BSN	2
Substance abuse counseling	1

5. If you had to do it over again, would you attend Northern?				
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count		
Yes	82.0%	50		
No	18.0%	11		
	answered question	61		
	skipped question	1		

6. If you had to do it over again, would you choose the same major?				
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count		
Yes	83.9%	52		
No	16.1%	10		
	answered question	62		
	skipped question	0		

What's next? Choose one or more of the following options:				
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count		
Graduate school	57.7%	30		
Seek job	46.2%	24		
Already have job in my field	38.5%	20		
Teacher (K-12)	3.8%	2		
Seek job in another field	3.8%	2		
Military	1.9%	1		
Other (please specify)		13		
	answered question skipped question	52 10		

Other (please Categories specify)	N=multiple answers
Bachelor's Degree	8
Higher education	4
Work/promotion	3
Uncertain	1

8. Will you be staying in New Mexico after graduation?				
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count		
Yes	85.5%	53		
No	14.5%	9		
	answered question	62		
	skipped question	0		

9. Please comment on any aspect of your collegiate experience that you felt was a particular strength or a particular weakness in the areas of curriculum, instruction, academic support or your overall college experience.

Response Text

Strengths

1. A big support that I feel is a strength is my adviser, he really helped me and guided me on the path that I needed to Graduate. I would also like to say Thank you to all of my professors that have truly helped my succeed.

2. A particular strength was all of the courses I needed were offered online. The instructors were very reasonable and didn't give overwhelming assignments, and always allowed plenty of time to complete assignments. They gave feedback in a short amount of time and were always willing to help.

3. All staff members were super-supportive and helpful to me while I obtained my degree.

4. The instructors were strengths alongside of the community/comradeship of student life.

5. The sense of community was incredible.

6. I was very satisfied with the one-time graduation fee. Thank you.

Weaknesses

- 1. The equipment and technology was a weakness.
- 2. I wish the tuition wouldn't had been so high, compared to previous years.
- 3. There needs to be improvement in student life and activities.
- 4. There are very few student services available.
- 5. In my opinion, the staff at NNMC could be more supportive of the students' activities.
- 6. I came to feel that the facilities were unreliable. I'd show up to the library or bookstore during regular hours and find a note on the door saying they are closed. I'd show up for class and we'd wait as a group outside the building until someone would come to unlock the doors. Sometimes we waited a long time.